OP \$165.00 86458695

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radiant Zemax, LLC		01/09/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radiant Vision Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	22908 NE Alder Crest Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98053	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86458695	RADIANT
Serial Number:	86458624	RADIANT VISION SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	85562227	RADIANT ZEMAX
Serial Number:	77332149	SOURCE IMAGING GONIOMETER
Serial Number:	77211289	PROSOURCE
Serial Number:	75406106	PROMETRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: James L. Vana, Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77433-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Reagan T. Roth of Perkins Coie LLP
SIGNATURE:	/Reagan T. Roth/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0529

900324684

Total Attachments: 2

source=RADIANT VISION SYSTEMS LLC DE CC-DE - Secretary of State-583469-1#page1.tif source=RADIANT VISION SYSTEMS LLC DE CC-DE - Secretary of State-583469-1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0530



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RADIANT ZEMAX, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RADIANT ZEMAX, LLC" TO "RADIANT VISION

SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2015, AT 3:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

4928657 8100

150490140

AUTHENT CATION: 2277467

DATE: 04-09-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0531

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:33 PM 01/09/2015 FILED 03:52 PM 01/09/2015 SRV 150033192 - 4928657 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

<u>TO</u>

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

<u>OF</u>

RADIANT ZEMAX, LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation pursuant to the Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Radiant Zemax, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby deleted in its entirety and amended to read in full as follows:

FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is Radiant Vision Systems, LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the 9th day of January, 2015.

Paul Caragher, an Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 05/14/2015